

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3171/2010

M/S K.P.MOZIKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

O.N.G.C.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 4042 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4050 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4052 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4088 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4091 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4202 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4380 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7088 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 940 of 2010

(With appln. for permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 4595 of 2010

(With appln. for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4617 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4633 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4645 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4646 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4647 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5333 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5390 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28052 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 30478 of 2010 (With office report)

I.A. No.1-4 in & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 15817 of 2010  
(For permission to file SLP and with prayer for  
interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 36013 of 2010  
(With appln. for substitution for bringing on record  
Lrs. of deceased petitioner and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12270 of 2011 (With office report)

Date: 25/07/2011      These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

For Petitioner(s)      Mr. Uday Gupta, Adv.  
                                 Mr. M.K. Tripathi, Adv.  
                                 Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.  
  
                                 Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.  
  
                                 Mr. Sumeet Lall, Adv.  
  
                                 Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Ms. Shweta Mishra, Adv.  
                                 Ms. Shweta Mazumdar, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.  
                                 Ms. Ruchi Gour Narula, Adv.

3

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv.

Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv. for  
M/S Corporate Law Group

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.  
Ms. Shweta Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In SLP(Civil) No. 7088/2010

Service is complete.      Though respondent No.4 has  
filed counter affidavit, not filed vakalatnama in spite of  
time granted.      Four more weeks' time granted for filing  
vakalatnama failing which costs will be imposed.  
Respondent Nos. 1-3 have not filed counter affidavits.

In SLP(Civil) No. 28052/2010

It is submitted that respondent No.1 has not been  
served with copy of the pleadings.      Petitioner directed to  
serve copy of the pleadings within two weeks and file the  
proof.      All the served respondents granted four weeks' time  
to file counter affidavits.      Await return of notice of  
respondent No.5

In SLP(Civil) No. 30478/2010

It is submitted that copy of the pleadings have not  
been served on respondent No.1.      Serve copy of the  
pleadings and file proof.      Respondent to file counter

affidavit within four weeks thereafter.

In SLP(Civil)...CC No. 15817/2010

Await return of notice of respondent No.5.

The

remaining respondents have not filed counter affidavits in spite of sufficient opportunity granted.

In SLP(Civil) No. 36013/2010

It is submitted that State of Assam is appearing through the counsel and seeks four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit. Granted four weeks' time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

4

In SLP(Civil) No. 12270/2010

Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 have been served.

Copy of

the pleadings have not been served on respondent No.1.

Serve copy of the pleadings and file proof.

All the served

respondents may file their counter affidavits within four weeks thereafter.

List on 6.9.2011

am

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
REGISTRAR