

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7088/2010

PURBANCHAL TRANSPORT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

O.N.G.C.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

With SLP(C)Nos.28052/2010, 30478/2010, I.A. No.1-4 In &
SLP(C).../2010, SLP(c)No.12270/2011

Date: 13/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Uday Gupta,Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anukul Raj,Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya,Adv.

Mr. Navnit Kumar,Adv.
M/s.Corporate Law Group,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.7088/2010 respondent No. 1 to 3 have filed
counter affidavit. Respondent No. 4 seeks four weeks time
for filing counter affidavit. Granted as a last chance.

In SLP(C)No.28052/2010 It is submitted that some of
the respondents have filed counter affidavit. The
remaining respondents may file their counter affidavit, if
any, within four weeks. Await return of notice of
respondent No. 5. Counsel for the petitioner granted four
weeks time for taking fresh steps against respondent No.
5.

...2/-

Item No.20 : 2 :

In SLP(C)No.30478/2010 respondents granted four weeks
time for filing counter affidavit.

In SLP(C)No.15817/2010 respondent No. 5 is awaited.
Counsel for the petitioner granted four weeks time for
taking fresh steps against respondent No. 5.

In SLP(C)No.12270/2011 respondent No. 1 to 3 have filed
counter affidavit. Respondent No. 4 seeks four weeks time
for filing counter affidavit. Granted as a last chance.
List the matters on 27.1.2012.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar