

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28052/2010

N.K.SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OIL & NATURAL GAS CORP. & ORS.  
With SLP(C)Nos.30478 and I.A.  
No.15817

Respondent(s)  
No.1-4 In & SLP(C) .../2010 CC

Date: 13/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Uday Gupta, Adv.for  
Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Suhas Joshi, Adv. for  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.  
Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.  
M/S Corporate Law Group ,Adv

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP (C) NO.28052/2010

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted  
four more weeks' time, as a last chance, for taking  
fresh steps against respondent No.5.

SLP(C) .../2010 CC No.15817

Learned counsel for the petitioner who was  
granted last opportunity for taking steps against  
respondent No.5 submits that the correct address has  
been received today and steps are attempted to be taken  
today itself. Office to process notice.  
Issue notice.

Contd...2/-

Item No.14

-2-

SLP(C)Nos.30478 of 2010

Learned counsel for the respondent has not  
filed counter inspite of the last opportunity granted.  
Learned counsel seeks further time on the ground that  
the copy of the pleadings are not served on him. I am  
not inclined to give further adjournment since last  
opportunity has already been granted and from the  
previous order dated 27.01.2012 it is not seen that  
submission was made on the last occasion that  
pleadings were not served.

Hence list the matter before the Hon'ble Court  
as per rules.

List the incomplete matters on 17.04.2012.

AK

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar