

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28052/2010

N.K.SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OIL & NATURAL GAS CORP. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
WITH SLP(C)NOS.30478/10 & cc No.15817/10

Date: 17/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Uday Gupta,adv.
Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Suhaas Joshi,adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

Mr.Navnit Kumar,adv.
M/S Corporate Law Group ,Adv.

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No.28052/10 Ld.counsel for the petitioner who was granted last opportunity for taking steps against respondent No.5 submits that steps will be taken in the course of the day. If that be so, issue notice both by registered post as well as by dasti. Await return of notice.

Contd.....2

ITEM NO.10

-2-

In SLP(C)..../10 CC No.15817 await return of notice of respondent No.5. Fresh steps have been taken.

List the matter on 2.07.2012.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB