

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28052/2010

N.K.SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OIL & NATURAL GAS CORP. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With SLP(C)Nos.30478/2010 and I.A.No.1-4 In & SLP(C)No. CC 15817/2010

Date: 01/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.K. Tripathi,Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Gour Narula,Adv.
Ms. Shweta Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Navnit Kumar,Adv.
M/S Corporate Law Group ,Adv

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No. 5 granted four more weeks time as a last chance for Vakalatnama and filing counter affidavit, if any. Respondent No. 1 to 3 have filed counter affidavit. Serve copy of the counter affidavit on the counsel for the petitioners.

List the matters on 13.9.2012.

|
|s | | (SUNIL THOMAS) |
| | | Registrar |