

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.28078/2012  
(From the judgment and order dated 24/07/2012 in WA No.279/2011 of The  
Gauhati High Court at Guwahati)

M/S BISWAJIT DUTTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and  
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 29054 of 2012  
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and  
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29107 of 2012  
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and  
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.29291/2012  
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and  
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.29548/2012  
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and  
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.29551/2012  
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and  
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.29553/2012  
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and  
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

:2:

For Petitioner(s)            Mr. Manish Goswami, Adv.  
                                  for M/s Map & Co., Adv.-on-Record  
For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, Bank Guarantees stated to have been furnished by the petitioners and which are stated to still alive may not be encashed. However, the Bank Guarantees shall be kept alive till further orders.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.12270 of 2011.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)  
| Court Master

| | (KUSUM GULATI)  
| | Court Master

|