

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No. 17533/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/07/2012
in WPC No. 5344/2011 passed by the High Court of Gauhati)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ALI BROTHERS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 15/12/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Atulesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.
M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to file affidavit of dasti service alongwith proof of service in respect of unserved respondent Nos. 2, 3 & 7, failing which the Special Leave Petition shall stand dismissed qua respondent Nos. 2, 3 & 7 without further reference to the Court.

List before the Court.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

RASHMI DHYANI

Date: 2015.12.16

16:59:24 IST

Reason:

[RASHMI DHYANI]
SR.P.A.[TAPAN KR. CHAKRABORTY]
COURT MASTER